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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

S.0.L.TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR
TECHNOLOGIES, S.A. and
COMMISSARIAT A L’ENERGIE
ATOMIQUE

Plaintiffs-Counterclaim Defendants,

v Civil Action No.: 1:08-cv-292-SLR

MEMEC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC.
Defendant-Counterclaim Plaintiff,

V.

SOITEC U.S.A., INC.

Counterclaim Defendant.

MEMC’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Notice is hereby given that defendant-counterclaim plaintiff MEMC Electronic Materials,
Inc., in the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the
Federal Circuit from: (1) the October 13, 2010 Memorandum Order regarding claim construction
(D.1. 327); (2) the October 19, 2010 Second Amended Order deciding the parties’ respective
motions for summary judgment (D.I. 330); (3) the October 13, 2010 Memorandum associated
with the October 19, 2010 Second Amended Order (D.I. 325); (4) the October 19, 2010
Memorandum Order regarding claim construction (D.I. 331); (5) the October 28, 2010 oral order
precluding MEMC from using at trial the prior admissions made by plaintiffs’ counsel during the
SiGen case (D.1. 339, 339-1, D.I. 369 at 684:5-693:13); (6) the November 15, 2010 Judgment
(D.1. 348); (7) the July 13, 2011 Order denying MEMC’s motion for judgment as a matter of

law, or in the alternative for a new trial (D.I. 405); (8) the July 13, 2011 Memorandum Opinion
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associated with the July 13, 2011 Order denying MEMC’s motion for judgment as a matter of
law, or in the alternative for a new trial (D.1. 404); (9) the July 13, 2011 Judgment (D.I. 406);
(10) the August 11, 2011 Corrected Judgment (D.I. 409); and (11) from all decisions, orders and
rulings related to such orders and judgments.

Dated: August 12, 2011 Respectfully submitted,

CO

NOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

Patricia Smink ﬁogowskiﬁ.D. #2632)
The Nemours Building

1007 North Orange Street

P.O. Box 2207

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 658-9141

(302) 658-5614 (Fax)
progowski@cblh.com

Of Counsel;

SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Robert M. Evans, Jr.

Marc W. Vander Tuig

Paul A. Maddock

Sara Weilert Gillette

100 N. Broadway, 17" Floor
St. Louis, MO 63102

(314) 345-7000

(314) 345-7600 (Fax)

Attorneys for MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Smink Rogowski, hereby certify that on this 12th day of August, 2011,
I electronically filed the foregoing with the Court Clerk using CM/ECF which will send

notification of such filing(s) of the following to:

Denise Seastone Kraft (I.D. No. 2778) George W. Neuner

John L. Reed (I.D. No. 3023) Alan M. Spiro

Aleine M. Porterfield (I.D. No. 5053) Brian M. Gaff

DLA Piper LLP (USA) Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP
919 N. Market Street, Suite 1500 111 Huntington Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19801 Boston, MA 02110-7613
denise.kraft@dlapiper.com gneuner@eapdlaw.com
john.reed@dlapiper.com aspiro@eapdlaw.com
aleine.porterfield@dlapiper.com bgaff@eapdlaw.com
Marcus Hall Michael Brody

Laura K. Carter Winston & Strawn
Winston & Strawn 35 West Wacker Drive
101 California Street Chicago, IL 60601

San Francisco, CA 94111 mbBrody@winston.com

mthall@winston.com
lcarter@winston.com

Gail Standish

Ashlea Raymond
Winston & Strawn

333 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071
gstandish@winston.com
araymond@winston.com

3 i & -, & &
Patricia Smink Rogowski (B4t ID No. 2632)
progowski@cblh.com



